American-
Darling
B-84-B-5
American Flow Control’s American-Darling 5¼" B-
84-B-5 hydrant incorporates more than 80 years of expe-
rience in design, manufacture, and field experience. This
means dependable and efficient operation when needed.
Introduced in 1984, the B-84-B-5 hydrant is rated at 250

Parts List For 5¼"
B-84-B-5 Fire Hydrant
How to Order Parts
The part number shown should be prefixed by
the following numbers to designate the size and
model of hydrant:
	 54 for 5¼" valve opening
	 45 for 4½" valve opening
EXAMPLE:
	 5¼" Operating Nut — 54-84-1
notes:
Size and shape of nut on operating nut and cap, 1.
threading on nozzles and caps and the direction
of opening made to specifications.
Cap chains not furnished unless specified.2.
All gray iron is ASTM A126 class B.3.
Bolts and nuts are rustproofed steel ASTM A307 4.
in accordance with AWWA C502.
Working pressure 250 psig, test pressure 5.
500 psig.
Hydrant conforms to AWWA Standard 6.
C502.
Upper barrel can be rotated 360°.7.
Factory Mutual Approved and Underwriters 8.
Laboratories Listed at 200 psig in allowable
configurations.
Bronze in contact with water contains less 9.
than 16% zinc.
6" Mechanical joint base is ductile iron.10.
Nominal turns to open is 19½.11.
part
no. qty description material product
number
84-1 1 Operating Nut OR Bronze 42718 02
84-1 1 Operating Nut OL Bronze 42718 01
84-2-1 1 Cover O-ring Buna-N 42718 03
84-2-2 2 Housing O-ring Buna-N 42718 04
84-4-4 1 Thrust Washer Nylatron 42718 05
84-5-3 1 Pipe Plug Stainless Steel 42718 06
84-7-7 1 Weather Cover OL Gray Iron 42718 071
84-7-7 1 Weather Cover OR Cast Iron 42718 072
84-9 1 Housing Cover OR-OL Gray Iron 42718 10
84-11-2 4 Housing Cover Cap Screw See Note 4 42718 11
84-13 1 Housing Cover Gasket Fiber 42718 08
84-14 1 Housing Gasket Composition Rubber 42718 09
84-15 1 Housing Ductile Iron 42718 12
84-16 6 Housing Bolt and Nut See Note 4 42718 13
84-18-60 1 Upper Barrel w/Steamer Ductile Iron 42718 141
84-19-SR 1 Lower Barrel Ductile Iron 42718 17
84-20-60 2 21⁄2" Hose Nozzle NST Bronze (See Note 9) 42718 151
84-20-61 2 Hose Nozzle O-Ring Buna-N 42718 161
84-20-62 2 Hose Nozzle Retainer Ductile Iron 42718 162
84-20-63 2 Hose Nozzle Washer Teflon 42718 163
84-21 2 Hose Cap Gray Iron 42718 18
84-22 2 Hose Cap Gasket Rubber 42718 19
84-23-1 1 Per Nozzle Nozzle Cap Chain Steel 42700 24
84-23-2 1 Per Nozzle Cap Chain S-Hook Steel 42700 241
84-25-60 1 or 0 Pumper Nozzle Bronze (See Note 9) 42718 221
84-25-61 1 Per Nozzle Pumper Nozzle O-Ring Buna-N 42718 201
84-25-62 1 Per Nozzle Pumper Nozzle Retainer Ductile Iron 42718 202
84-25-63 1 Per Nozzle Pumper Nozzle Washer Teflon 42718 203
84-26 1 Per Nozzle Pumper Cap Gray Iron 42718 23
84-27 1 Per Nozzle Pumper Cap Gasket Rubber 42718 241
84-29-13 2 Non-Breakable Flange Ductile Iron 42718 25
84-29-14 2 Snap Ring Stainless Steel 42718 26
84-29-30 1 Break Rod Coupling Gray Iron 42718 27
84-29-31 2 Rod Cplg. Pin and Clip Pins Stainless/Bronze 42718 28
84-29-45 1 Breakable Barrel Flange Gray Iron 42718 29
84-30-03 1 Hydrant Spring Spring Steel 42718 30
84-30-04 1 Spring Plate Steel 42718 31
84-30-06 1 Travel Stop Nut OL Bronze (See Note 9) 42718 38
84-30-06 1 Travel Stop Nut OR Bronze (See Note 9) 42718 39
84-30-07 1 Spring Plate Pin Steel 42718 40